
[1 of 14] 
 

 

Ø; dk;kZy; 
eksrhyky usg: jk"Vªh; izkS|ksfxdh laLFkku bykgkckn] iz;kxjkt&211004 

Purchase Office 
Motilal Nehru National Institute of Technology Allahabad, Prayagraj-211004 

Telephone : 91-532-227+1057, 1030; Email : purchase@mnnit.ac.in 

 

 

No. 633/PO/Disposal of Condemned Items-MED/2024-25                                                        Dated: 01/10/2024 

AUCTION OF CONDEMNED ITEMS  
 

Sealed quotations are invited by MNNIT Allahabad for the disposal of mentioned Items as per Annexure-B in scrap 
on “As is where is basis” through AUCTION as per the terms and conditions given in the auction notice. 
 
Last Date for acceptance of Bids:   22/10/2024 till 1500 Hrs 
Date of Auction: 22/10/2024; 1530 Hrs 
Venue: Room No. 203, (adjacent to Purchase Office), MNNIT Allahabad, Teliyarganj, Prayagraj-211004 
 
The interested party seeking to participate in the “AUCTION” should submit his/her bid document as per the terms & 
conditions noted below. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS FOR DISPOSAL OF CONDEMNED ITEMS 
1.   Sealed Cover 
 
The Sealed Bid must be submitted in the Purchase Office, on or before due date & time as mentioned above and shall be 
opened in the presence of bidder’s/authorized representatives. The Bid should be sent directly to the Assistant Registrar 
(Admin-III), MNNIT Allahabad, Prayagraj-211004 under Sealed Cover marked “Bid Reference No., Date”, and “The 
Auction Date. 
 
2.   Tender Form, Fees & EMD 
 

The tender amount should be quoted only in the prescribed tender schedule enclosed (Annexure–A). Rates quoted in 
any other form will be rejected. An Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount for Condemned Items as mentioned in the 
Annexure-A should be deposited by Demand Draft in the name of “Director MNNIT Allahabad” alongwith the sealed 
Bid. The Proforma for submitting Bid is at Annexure A.   
 
3.   Inspection 
 

The Condemned Items to be auctioned are available for inspection by bidder on “As is where is basis” with “only 
visual inspection is permissible” between 1100 hrs to 1600 hrs on any working day during the week. Bidders should 
inspect the Condemned Items at the site and get satisfied of the conditions and quality of the items to be purchased 
before offering the tender rate. The contact person for the above shall be Head, MED, MNNIT Allahabad, Prayagraj. 
 

4.   Tender Opening: 
 

Bid shall be received only upto the date and time prescribed on the cover page. Bids received shall be opened on above 
mention date, time and venue in the presence of the bidders or their authorized representatives, who choose to be 
present. Only participating bidders or his representative shall be permitted. 
 

 
 
 



[2 of 14] 
 

5.   Acceptance: 
 

i) The bidders should quote the rate for purchase of the Scraps Items both in words and in figures. If there is any 
difference in the figures and that in the words, the rate quoted in words will only be taken into account. 

 

6.   Payment: 
 

(I) Successful bidder shall have to submit the total amount within 10 working days from the date of issuance of Work 
Order through Demand Draft in favour of “Director, MNNIT Allahabad”, otherwise the bid will be cancelled.  

(II) The Condemned Items will be released for delivery to the successful bidder only after the full payment of the entire bid 
amount including taxes if any. 

(III) UNSUCCESSFUL BIDDER would be RETURNED the EMD AMOUNT submitted by them after the Auction, in its 
original form.  

 
7.   Delivery: 
 

i) After complete payment and on receipt of delivery authorization from the Competent Authority, MNNIT 
Allahabad, the successful bidders should remove the scrap items from MNNIT Allahabad Campus at his own risk and 
his own cost within 24 hours from the time of receipt of delivery authorization, failing which a ground rent of 1% of the 
highest Bid Amount will be collected extra, for each day. 

ii) The person authorized by bidder will be allowed to take the delivery. The Bidders are required to produce any 
of documentary evidence for “proof of their address” with contact details. 

iii) The address given in the b id  shall be “deemed to be Bidder’s” address and correspondence sent on that address 
shall be considered to have been delivered to the bidder. 

 
Other Conditions 
1.  Bidders must submit a notarized copy of the valid registration certificates issued by the State (or Union Territory) 

Pollution Control Board (SPCB) and submit it alongwith the Bid, failing which their bid will be liable for rejection.  
2. In case of a sale involving inter-state movement of goods, the buyer shall also submit an NOC from the concerned 

SPCB, with whom the buyer is registered, to the seller before taking delivery, failing which the buyer will be 
responsible for the consequences and the seller shall take further decision as may be deemed fit. 

3. Bidders must provide self attested copies of their PAN Card, ID and Address Proof (e.g. Copy of ADHAAR 
CARD, Voter ID Card, Passport, and Driving License). 

4.  The highest bidders are responsible for all acts done either by himself or by his authorized representatives. 
5.  In case of any dispute, it should be clearly understood that the decision of the Director, MNNIT Allahabad shall be final. 
6.  The Competent Authority reserves all rights to accept or reject any tender or all without assigning any reason thereof 

and the decision of the Competent Authority will be final and binding on all. 
7. The highest bid once accepted is not transferable to anyone, except in case of non-payment of bid 

amount/withdrawal. 
8.  All the bidders are deemed to have read and accepted the terms and conditions herein mentioned.  



[3 of 14] 
 

Annexure – A 
 

PROFORMA FOR OFFERING RATES FOR DISPOSAL CONDEMNED  ITEMS UNDER SEALED BID 
 
1. Name and Address of the Bidder  

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

_____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

2. EMD Details (`13,000.00) ________________________________________________________________________ 
 

3. Contact No. (Mobile No.) __________________________________________ 
 

(E-mail) _______________________________________________________ 
 
4. PAN CARD No. _________________________________________________ 

(Attach self-attested copy) 
 
5. ID Proof (please mention type of ID) NO.  _____________________________ 

Type of ID    _________________________________ 
(Attach self-attested copy of the above) 
 

6. Total Amount quoted as per Annexure – B (S.No. 01 to S.No. 427): ` _____________________________________ 

(In word______________________________________________________) 

 
7. I/We have offered quotation for purchase of scrap items as detailed above subject to the conditions mentioned in the 

“Terms and Conditions for disposal of Condemned Items”. 
 
8. I/We undertake that the Scrap Items shall be used for Bonafide/Lawful purpose only. 
 
9. The bid has been signed by me / us in the capacity of  _________________________________________________ 

 

Place: _______________________________________  Signature: ___________________________________ 

Date: _______________________________________  Name: ______________________________________ 

  



[4 of 14] 
 

Annexure-B 
S.No. Particulars of stores Quantity 

 Mechanical Workshop  
1.  Drill Chuck  7 Nos. 
2.  Number Punch ¼” 2 set 
3.  Tool Holder 3/8”left-4 nos, right-3 nos, ¼” left-1 nos, right-1 nos, 3/16”staight-1 nos, right-1  nos 11  Nos. 
4.  Boring Bar 2 Nos. 
5.  Magnetic Stand for Dial Gauge 6 Nos. 
6.  Mysore Lathe Grade-I Make- Kirloskar(Harihar D1) 1 No. 
7.  Expending Reamer 15/32  to 1 1/16” 1 set 
8.  Steel Scale 6” 12 Nos. 
9.  V Thread Gauge BSW inch 1 Nos. 
10.  V thread Gauge mm Make-German 2 Nos. 
11.  Boring Bar ¾” X 10” long make - Indian 1 No. 
12.  Lathe Grinder wolf  3” precision all ball bearing type GL-3 1 No. 
13.  Keyway Cutting and milling  attachment for MBD lathe 1 No. 
14.  Screw Cutting and centre Gauge 55°Make-German 1 No. 
15.  Screw Cutting and Center Gauge 60°Make-German 4 Nos. 
16.  Vernier Height Gauge size 12” reading 1/1000” to & 1/50 Make-German 1 No. 
17.  MM Lathe with 1.5HP Motor and accessories 2 Nos. 
18.  Arbar for Drill Chuck 5 Nos. 
19.  Venire Bevel Protectors  12”Make-Japan 2 Nos. 
20.  Slip Gauge in mm 87 pieces Make-USSR 1 set 
21.  Lathe Centre Revolving Model-MT4 Make - HMT 4 Nos. 
22.  Center Lathe with accessories Make-Hindustan 1 No. 
23.  Enterprises 460 CNC Lathe 1 No. 
24.  Basula 1 No. 
25.  Steel Jack Plane (Indian) with cutter 4 Nos. 
26.  Steel Jack Plane with cutter Stanley 4 Nos. 
27.  Rabbit Plane Stanley 8 Nos. 
28.  Circular Plane Indian 1 No. 
29.  Inter locking Brass Stencil 59 Nos. 
30.  Smoothing  Plane 9” Cutter  steel,  make Indian 2 Nos. 
31.  Marking Gauge wooden 6 Nos. 
32.  Wooden foot rule 24” 4 fold Make English 5 Nos. 
33.  Screw auger bit 1/4” to 1/8” 17 Nos. 
34.  Auger Bit 1/4” 6 Nos. 
35.  Auger Bit 3/8” 5 Nos. 
36.  Auger Bit ½” 6 Nos. 
37.  Engineering Ratchet Brace12” 1 No. 
38.  Engineering Ratchet Brace14” 1 No. 
39.  Spoke Shave plane 2- ½ ’’- 4 nos.& 2”-5nos. 8 Nos. 



[5 of 14] 
 

S.No. Particulars of stores Quantity 
40.  Firmer Chisel 1-1/2” 36 Nos. 
41.  Firmer Chisel 1-1/4” 33 Nos. 
42.  Firmer Chisel 1” 43 Nos. 
43.  Firmer Chisel ¾” 18 Nos. 
44.  Firmer Chisel 5/8 ”  78 Nos. 
45.  Firmer Chisel 3/8” 45 Nos. 
46.  Firmer Chisel ¼”  23 Nos. 
47.  Firmer Chisel 1/8” 1 Nos. 
48.  Parting Chisel 1-1/2” 2 Nos. 
49.  Parting Chisel 1-1/4” 2 Nos. 
50.  Parting Chisel 1” 2 Nos. 
51.  Parting Chisel 3/4” 2 Nos. 
52.  Parting Chisel 5/8” 2 Nos. 
53.  Parting Chisel 1/2” 2 Nos. 
54.  Parting Chisel 3/8” 2 Nos. 
55.  Firmer Chisel 1/4” 1 Nos. 
56.  Mortise Chisel 1” 2 Nos. 
57.  Mortise chisel 3/4” 2 Nos. 
58.  Mortise chisel 5/8” 2 Nos. 
59.  Mortise chisel 1/2” 29 Nos. 
60.  Mortise chisel 3/8”  23 Nos. 
61.  Mortise chisel 1/8” 2 Nos. 
62.  Half Round chisel 1” 1 Nos. 
63.  Half Round chisel 3/4” 2 Nos. 
64.  Half Round chisel 5/8” 2 Nos. 
65.  Half Round chisel 3/8” 2 Nos. 
66.  Half Round chisel 1/4” 2 Nos. 
67.  Half Round chisel 1/8” 2 Nos. 
68.  Screw Driver 12”  30 Nos. 
69.  Screw Driver 10”   19 Nos. 
70.  Screw Driver 6”  26 Nos. 
71.  Screw Driver 4”  27 Nos. 
72.  Gauge chisel 1½” 18 Nos. 
73.  Gauge chisel 1” 12 Nos. 
74.  Gauge chisel 3/4” 11 Nos. 
75.  Gauge chisel 1/2” 12 Nos. 
76.  Gauge chisel 3/8” 11 Nos. 
77.  Gauge chisel 1/4” 11 Nos. 
78.  Firmer chisel of different Sizes  12 Nos. 
79.  C Clamp 12” 5 Nos. 



[6 of 14] 
 

S.No. Particulars of stores Quantity 
80.  C Clamp 10” 10 Nos. 
81.  C Clamp 8” 8 Nos. 
82.  C Clamp 6” 2 Nos. 
83.  Lathe Chisel Set 1 Nos. 
84.  Hand Drive Grinder  2 Nos. 
85.  Pattern Making Vice 3 Nos. 
86.  Shash Clamp 6 Fit & 5 Fit 4 Nos. 
87.  Electric Disc Grinder (Wolf) 1 Nos. 
88.  Rasp File 10” 8 Nos. 
89.  Rasp File 8” 11 Nos. 
90.  GI Tray 24x24x1¼” 4 Nos. 
91.  Letter Punch1/2”&3/4” 2 Nos. 
92.  Electric Motor 3/4 hpBatliboi 1 Nos. 
93.  Dovetail Saw 10” 4 Nos. 
94.  Bow Saw 6 Nos. 
95.  Ratchet Drill Stand 2 Nos. 
96.  SRM Brand 6’x4’Jaw Chuck Indian Make 4 Nos. 
97.  Drill Chuck 3/16’-3/4’gacob type with adapter  1 Nos. 
98.  Micrometer(out side) 25-50mm 2 Nos. 
99.  Thickness Gauge 9” &6” 2 Nos. 

100.  Gauge feeler 6 Nos. 
101.  Screw Pitch Gauge  2 Nos. 
102.  Center Punch  10 Nos. 
103.  Sprit Level 6”  1 Nos. 
104.  Venire Caliper 6”  1 Nos. 
105.  Spring Divider 6”  19 Nos. 
106.  Venire Caliper 8”  1 Nos. 
107.  Calipers (Hermaphrodite)  5 Nos. 
108.  Trammel Points  7 Nos. 
109.  Drill Sockets 1-2,2-3,3-4  2 Nos. 
110.  File  Flat Bastard 12”   13 Nos. 
111.  Spring Caliper 10”(outside) 15 Nos. 
112.  Spring Caliper 10”(inside) 20 Nos. 
113.  Marking Punch 6 Nos. 
114.  Steel Scraper 17 Nos. 
115.  Surface Gauge universal 12” 11 Nos. 
116.  Combination Set 12” 7 Nos. 
117.  Magnet Spanner 1 Nos. 
118.  Scrapper Flat 1/2” 5 Nos. 
119.  Scrapper Flat 3/4” 6 Nos. 



[7 of 14] 
 

S.No. Particulars of stores Quantity 
120.  Scrapper Flat 13/16” 6 Nos. 
121.  Scrapper Flat 1” 6 Nos. 
122.  Scraper Round 1/2”  3 Nos. 
123.  Cold Chisel Flat  3/8” 10 Nos. 
124.  Cold Chisel Flat 5/16” 65 Nos. 
125.  Chisel Cross  Cut 1/4x6” 10 Nos. 
126.  Chisel Cross  Cut 1/6x6” 10 Nos. 
127.  Chisel Cross  Cut 1/2x6” 9 Nos. 
128.  Chisel Diamond Point 1/4x6” 10 Nos. 
129.  Chisel Diamond Point 1/8x6” 9 Nos. 
130.  Chisel Diamond Point 1/2x6” 9 Nos. 
131.  Chisel Round Nose 1/2x 6” 8 Nos. 
132.  Chisel Round Nose 3/8x 6” 12 Nos. 
133.  Chisel Round Nose 1/4x 6” 12 Nos. 
134.  Hand Drill 1/4” 3 Nos. 
135.  Brest Drill Hand 1/2” 2 Nos. 
136.  Steel Bevel Square T.6 30 Nos. 
137.  Straight edge 18” 4 Nos. 
138.  Vernier Depth Gauge12” 2 Nos. 
139.  VernierCalipers 12”  1 Nos. 
140.  V Block 6” 4 Nos. 
141.  Marking Block 6 Nos. 
142.  Ring Spanner 7/16” to 15/16” 2 Nos. 
143.  Letter Punch ¼” 1 Nos. 
144.  Grease Gun M/C medium size 1 Nos. 
145.  Fitting Shop Table and Stand (Dismantle, part missing & Broken) 3 Nos. 
146.  Spirit Level 18” 1 Nos. 
147.  Marking Table with stand (Dismantle, part missing & Broken) 1 Nos. 
148.  Surface Plate 24x24” 1 Nos. 
149.  Fitter Try Square 4” 7 Nos. 
150.  Fitter Try Square 6” 8 Nos. 
151.  D Spanner Set 5/8x2 inch 2 Nos. 
152.  D Spanner Set (10 Pcs) 1 set 
153.  CP Hammer  4 Nos. 
154.  Try Square 12” 5 Nos. 
155.  Try Square 10” 20 Nos. 
156.  VernierCalipers 12” 2 Nos. 
157.  Hand Drill Machine 10mm 1 Nos. 
158.  Pipe Binding Machine 1 Nos. 
159.  Pipe Cutter 3” 1 Nos. 



[8 of 14] 
 

S.No. Particulars of stores Quantity 
160.  Pipe Cutter 4” 1 Nos. 
161.  Pipe Die Set  ½”x 2” 1 set 
162.  Pipe Vice 4” (Local) 1 Nos. 
163.  Leg Vice 4”   1 Nos. 
164.  Leg Vice 6”  1 Nos. 
165.  Pipe vice 0-2” Make-Shivaji 1 Nos. 
166.  Pipe Wrench German 36” 1 Nos. 
167.  Hydraulic Pipe Binding M/c 1 Nos. 
168.  Pipe Threading machine No.432 1 Nos. 
169.  Acetylene Generator Low Presser Type  1 Nos. 
170.  Flush Butt Welding M/c 1 Nos. 
171.  Brazing & Soldering M/c 1 Nos. 
172.  Out Side Calipers 6” 11 Nos. 
173.  In Side Calipers 6” 9 Nos. 
174.  Portable Grinder with Flexible Shaft 1 Nos. 
175.  Light Fullers Gas Lighter  4 Nos. 
176.  Sheet Metal Bending M/c Capacity 1meter wide 16gause thick 1 Nos. 
177.  Sheet Metal Bending M/c Small Size 1 Nos. 
178.  Crab Winch Cap 5 Ton  1 Nos. 
179.  Wheel Barrow Cap.3 FT (Trolley) 5 Nos. 
180.  Crow bar 1-  ½”  x 6”  11 Nos. 
181.  Belka Brand 3 T Chain Pulley Block 1 Nos. 
182.  Belka Brand 5 T Chain Pulley Block 1 Nos. 
183.  Trolley 4 Wheel Plate Form Type 2 Nos. 
184.  Hand Squeezer Molding  M/c STD Wooden Frame plate & handle 1 Nos. 
185.  Small hand Tool for Moulding STD set set of 14 Nos. 
186.  Flexible Shaft Grinder Wolf  No. 251677  1 Nos. 
187.  Core Drying Oven 36 x 24  x 24 1 Nos. 
188.  ½ Ton Cupola Furnace  with motor 1 Nos. 
189.  PortablePlate Form Scale EVARY No.32.05  1 Nos. 
190.  Tasla iron  2 Nos. 
191.  Thasa, Churi , Cheni 5 Nos. 
192.  Drift round 1” 12 Nos. 
193.  Drift Round 7/8’’     8 Nos. 
194.  Drift Round ¾” 11 Nos. 
195.  Drift Round ½’’ 12 Nos. 
196.  Drift Round ¼” 12 Nos. 
197.  Drift Square  1’’ 12 Nos. 
198.  Drift Square 7/8’’ 12 Nos. 
199.  Drift Square ¾’’ 11 Nos. 



[9 of 14] 
 

S.No. Particulars of stores Quantity 
200.  Drift Square ½’’ 12 Nos. 
201.  Tin cutting scissor -8” 2 Nos. 
202.  Swegetop& bottom with Rounded Handle 3/8”-3/4” 21+22 Nos. 
203.  Fuller top & bottom with rounded handle  23 Nos. 
204.  Flatter  3 Nos. 
205.  Hearth (smithy)30”x24”x6” with motor and chimney  10 Set 
206.  Heading tool ¼’’ 11 Nos. 
207.  Heading tool 3/8’’  8 Nos. 
208.  Heading tool ½’’ 1 Nos. 
209.  Heading tool 5/8’’  11 Nos. 
210.  Heading tool ¾’’ 12 Nos. 
211.  Heading tool 7/8’’ 12 Nos. 
212.  Heading tool 1’’ 12 Nos. 
213.  Furnace tool set of three rocker  1 set 
214.  Riveting Snap with rounded Handle 1” 12 Nos. 
215.  Riveting Snap with rounded Handle 7/8’’ 12 Nos. 
216.  Riveting Snap with rounded Handle 3/4’’ 12 Nos. 
217.  Riveting Snap with rounded Handle 5/8’’ 12 Nos. 
218.  Riveting Snap with rounded Handle 3/8” 10 Nos. 
219.  Riveting Snap with rounded Handle ½” 10 Nos. 
220.  Round Punch 1’’ 7 Nos. 
221.  Round Punch 7/8’’ 12 Nos. 
222.  Round Punch ¾’’ 10 Nos. 
223.  Round Punch ½’’ 10 Nos. 
224.  Round Punch ¼’’ 6 Nos. 
225.  Square Punch 1’’ 12 Nos. 
226.  Square Punch 7/8’’ 12 Nos. 
227.  Square Punch ¾’’ 11 Nos. 
228.  Square Punch ½’’ 12 Nos. 
229.  Square Punch ¼’’ 12 Nos. 
230.  Heat treatment furnaces 1 set 
231.  Carrier airon  Hi- Wall K,1.5 Ton Split Type Room Air Conditioners 1 Nos. 
232.  Ring Spanner Set Size 6 .mm to 22 mm. (total 8 No.) 2 Set  
233.  Stabilizer Automatic Voltage IC Controlled with  HLC and TDR Global  DFX-4000,4.0KVA 1 Nos. 
234.  Drill Bits 3.5 to 10.5 mm H.S.S.(Broken) 2 nos of each size 
235.  Portable Desert Cooler with  Exhaust Fan and Angle Iron Frame 1 Nos. 
236.  Electric Motor ¼ Hp 180Watt  No 6696-SL-93  make-Kirlosker 2 Nos. 
237.  Electric Motor 3 HPK2408464 make-Bharat Bajalee Ltd. 1 Nos. 
238.  Electric Motor 1 Hp AE 6804448  Indian Pvt. 6804448 1 Nos. 
239.  Electric Motor 2 HP Induction no. 2104062 & K2104063 2 Nos. 



[10 of 14] 
 

S.No. Particulars of stores Quantity 
240.    Electric Motor 1 HP  and KC 710815 Fan Cooler horizontal 1 Nos. 
241.  Wall clock (SQ) electronics Wall Clock Ajanta Quartz 4 Nos. 
242.  Cooler Videocon (350IC) 1 Nos. 
243.  Tullu Pump 15 Fit SL No.22051,23665,23657  2 Nos. 
244.  Hard Disk Dive 102 GB Ide Make- Samsung (Damage and non serviceable) 1 Nos. 

 I.C. Engine and Alternative Fuel Laboratory  
245.  PSG Hydraulic Dyanamometer 01 Nos. 
246.  Fiat Engine Plate forme 01 Nos. 
247.  Fiat Engine 01 Nos. 
248.  Cat. No. c.p.22/01 IP IC cloud & pour thermometer 02 Nos. 
249.  4 stoke petrol engine model 01 Nos. 
250.  V8 Ford Petrol Engine 01 Nos. 
251.  Pressure gauge 0 to 500 P.S.I. 01 Nos. 
252.  Usha Rectifire Unit 01 Nos. 
253.  Calooulle Steel Shutter 01 Nos. 
254.  Vibromount (anti vibration pado) for above test rig 08 Nos. 
255.  IC Engine Unit Test Apparatus 01 Nos. 
256.  Mono Pump 01 Nos. 
257.  Eureka Forbes Aqua guard Enhance 01 Nos. 

 Refrigeration & Air Conditioning Laboratory  
258.  Exhaust Fan 18" 01 Nos. 
259.  Junkars Gas Calorimeter with Pressure Governor Measuring Jas sand 3 Thermometers 01 Nos. 
260.  Gas charging portable with vacuum pump 01 Nos. 

 Mechatronics & Control Laboratory  
261.  Desktop Monitor HP 17" 05 Nos. 

 Computer Aided Manufacturing and Robotics Lab  
262.  Exhaust Fan 12" 01 Nos. 
263.  Elnova UPS 500 VA 02 Nos. 
264.  5 KVA Automatic Voltage stabilizer 01 Nos. 
265.  Air Conditioner window, Voltas 01 Nos. 

 Material Testing Laboratory  
266.  Limit detector Model 440.41A 01 Nos. 
267.  Amplitute Measurement & under Peak detector Model 1440.51 01 Nos. 
268.  X-Y Recorder 01 Nos. 
269.  Oscilloscope, Model 400.10 01 Nos. 
270.  Spencer Window type Air conditioner 01 Nos. 
271.  Model 8341 X-Y Recorder 01 Nos. 
272.  Parma tower Model 5921 Cooling tower 01 Nos. 
273.  Pliers 200MM & 150MM 01 Nos. 
274.  Measuring Tape 3 meter 01 Nos. 



[11 of 14] 
 

S.No. Particulars of stores Quantity 
275.  Tap Handle (Steel) 01 Nos. 
276.  4 KVA constant voltage transformer 01 Nos. 
277.  Servo Controller Stabilizer 01 Nos. 
278.  Hydraulic special purpose remote control double 04 Nos. 
279.  Exhaust fan 380mm*900 GEC 01 Nos. 
280.  Pliers 01 Nos. 
281.  Drill M/c 01 Nos. 

 Computational Research Lab  
282.  Computer Chair 02 Nos. 
283.  HP Desktop Computer 01 Nos. 
284.  HP Scanner A4 size 01 Nos. 
285.  UPS 600 VA 01 Nos. 

 CAD Lab  
286.  Wall Mounting Fan 04 Nos. 
287.  UPS 1 KVA 01 Nos. 
288.  Computer Chair 05 Nos. 
289.  Godrej book shelf 4 Drawer 01 Nos. 
290.  Computer chair 20 Nos. 
291.  Workstation Desktop Monitor 02 Nos. 

 Engineering Graphics and Design Lab  
292.  Stabilizer Automatic Voltage I.C Controlled 01 Nos. 
293.  Laser Printer (HP 1022) Model 01 Nos. 
294.  LCD Projector Make 'Sanyo' PLC-XU-56 01 Nos. 
295.  Scanner (Model HP/PSC) 01 Nos. 
296.  Carrier Air-Conditioners-Split type 1.5 ton 04 Nos. 

 Mechanical Office  
297.  Vintron make CVC 01 Nos. 
298.  Photocopy M/c 01 Nos. 
299.  Laser printer HP 01 Nos. 
300.  PC Systems 01 Nos. 
301.  Dot matrix printer 01 Nos. 
302.  Room A.C. 1.5 TR 01 Nos. 
303.  Voltage Stabilizer 01 Nos. 
304.  Xerox Machine 01 Nos. 
305.  Laser Printer HP 01 Nos. 
306.  HP Laser Printer 01 Nos. 

 Instrumentation and Process Control Lab  
307.  Double beam oscilloscope one M978  basic  assembly one in 1530 time base 01 Nos. 
308.  Recorder pre-amplifier equipment 01 Nos. 
309.  Anemotherm Airmeter  01 Nos. 



[12 of 14] 
 

S.No. Particulars of stores Quantity 
310.  Time counter 01 Nos. 
311.  Speedomax adjustable recorder 01 Nos. 
312.  Millivolt potentiometer  01 Nos. 
313.  Electronic Recorder 01 Nos. 
314.  Flow meter 01 Nos. 
315.  Strain gauge & Transducer measuring equipment 03 Nos. 
316.  Recorder & Pre-amplifier 02 Nos. 
317.  Stress coat kit 01 Nos. 
318.  Techoscope meter 02 Nos. 
319.  Universal motor & starters 04 Nos. 
320.  Scientific Oscilloscope 02 Nos. 
321.  Data acquisition system 01 Nos. 
322.  L&T Gould Temperature amplifier 02 Nos. 
323.  Servo controlled automatic voltage stabilizer 02 Nos. 
324.  PC/XT 8088 (3 pic)                    03 Nos. 
325.  Fedders  window room air conditioner 03 Nos. 
326.  Vintron make (key board) 01 Nos. 
327.  Four channel data logger 01 Nos. 
328.  Storage oscilloscope 01 Nos. 
329.  Digital zoom camera 01 Nos. 
330.  Data logger model (HP 34970A) 01 Nos. 
331.  Infrared thermometer 01 Nos. 
332.  Recording Film 01 Nos. 
333.  Osaw Sereewmaster 100 Watts 01 Nos. 
334.  Microprocessor kit 01 Nos. 
335.  IBM Personal Computer 300 GI 01 Nos. 
336.  Table (steel frame) and wooden table tops with Mica 10 Nos. 
337.  Partition doors with angle Iron frame 01 Nos. 

 Steam Power Engineering Laboratory  
338.  Heater Room (with 12’’ Rod) 01 Nos. 
339.  Heating tube 01 Nos. 
340.  Tekuwa 01 Nos. 
341.  Hammer With Handle 01 Nos. 
342.  Steel Bends 1¼” Dia. 02 Nos. 
343.  Stop valve bronzed 01 Nos. 
344.  Pliers 01 Nos. 
345.  Bends Steam 1” Dia. 06 Nos. 
346.  Bends ½” Dia. 06 Nos. 
347.  Square 2”X 1” 03 Nos. 
348.  Screw driver 6’’ 01 Nos. 



[13 of 14] 
 

S.No. Particulars of stores Quantity 
349.  Hand vice 4” 01 Nos. 
350.  Chisels gedore 8” 01 Nos. 
351.  Drill arbor ½” 02 Nos. 
352.  Drill sleeve 01 Nos. 
353.  Heater Room 01 Nos. 
354.  Angithi 01 Nos. 
355.  Bends Steam Heavy Type 1½ ” Dia. 06 Nos. 
356.  Bends Steam ¾” Dia. 06 Nos. 
357.  Steel Flanges 1¼” Dia. 04 Nos. 
358.  Steel Puller 01 Nos. 
359.  Chisels gedore 10” 01 Nos. 
360.  Push Button Starter 02 Nos. 
361.  Line tester 01 Nos. 
362.  Chisels gedore 12” 05 Nos. 
363.  Drill Chuck 01 Nos. 
364.  Drill chuck 01 Nos. 
365.  Hand Grinder 02 Nos. 
366.  Push Button Starter (Two Button) 03 Nos. 
367.  Plug (R-297130) 02 Nos. 
368.  Flanges for Steam Pipe ¾” Dia. 36 Nos. 
369.  Main Switch fuse unit (TPIC) 01 Nos. 
370.  Bantam water Demineralizer 01 Nos. 
371.  Pipe M.S. Block Heavy Tata ¾’’ 30.93 meter 
372.  High speed drill 5 set 
373.  Flanges for Steam Pipe 1” Dia. 36 Nos. 
374.  Pesco oil pump 01 Nos. 
375.  Valve G.M. Steam ½” with Flange 10 Nos. 
376.  Wheel Castor 4’’ Size Fixed 01 Nos. 
377.  Pipe Class “C” Tata 1” Dia. 31.04 meter 
378.  Sissons Indigenous Separating & Throttling Calorimeter 01 Nos. 
379.  Flanges for Steam Pipe 1 ½” 36 Nos. 
380.  Pressure gauge 0-300 psi 03 Nos. 
381.  Mitutoyo Japan make dial Indicator 01 Nos. 
382.  Galvanometer spot type 01 Nos. 
383.  Flanges for Steam Pipe 2” Size 01 Nos. 
384.  Motor ½” HP 01 Nos. 
385.  Star delta starter with frames 02 Nos. 
386.  Pipe 8’’ Dia. 01 Nos. 
387.  Pressure Gauge 0-300 psi 06 Nos. 
388.  Star Delta Starter 01 Nos. 



[14 of 14] 
 

S.No. Particulars of stores Quantity 
389.  Non return valve 02 Nos. 
390.  Storage tank of mild steel 02 Nos. 
391.  Starter 20 HP 01 Nos. 
392.  Star Delta Starter 01 Nos. 
393.  Resistance Box 6’’dial 01 Nos. 
394.  Hydraulics test pump hand operated with pressure gauge etc. 01 Nos. 
395.  Bench vice & tap set 01 Nos. 
396.  Stop valve bronzed 02 Nos. 
397.  Mitutoyo Japan make magnetic Base 01 Nos. 
398.  Genuine Maihak Indicator 01 Nos. 
399.  Electric Drill Machine 01 Nos. 
400.  Stand for Electric Drill 01 Nos. 
401.  0-10 MB Bridge Assembly For eKBT Recorder 01 Nos. 
402.  Single feed lubricator 01 Nos. 
403.  Single feed lubricator 01 Nos. 
404.  Pump Centrifugal Jyoti Monoblock 01 Nos. 
405.  Mono Block pump summer cool 01 Nos. 
406.  Thermo-couple input module S/N 473-464 gauge 500-IM7, 500AIM8 02 Nos. 
407.  Pressure temperature apparatus 01 Nos. 
408.  Feed check valve 01 Nos. 
409.  Star delta starter 15 HP 01 Nos. 
410.  Chimney Guy Rope Type 12’’ Dia. 50 Fit 
411.  BE multistage Centrifugal Pump 01 Nos. 
412.  MAW Six Record Electronic Strip Potentiometer 01 Nos. 
413.  Digital torque indicator 01 Nos. 
414.  Steam Operated... Feed Pump 01 Nos. 
415.  Pressure cell 0-6000 N/m2 Range 01 Nos. 
416.  Indigenous Oil Firing Equipment Complete 01 Nos. 
417.  Torque sensor - 20 kg (rotating shaft) 01 Nos. 
418.  Printer 01 Nos. 
419.  Thermometer 01 Nos. 
420.  Thermometer 01 Nos. 
421.  Total hardness sets water analyzer 01 Nos. 
422.  Dart engine components 01 Nos. 
423.  Servo controlled voltage Stabilizer 01 Nos. 
424.  PC/XT 01 Nos. 
425.  Data acquisition system 01 Nos. 
426.  PC/XT 01 Nos. 
427.  Data acquisition system 01 Nos. 
 
 


